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COMMISSIONERS 
GARY PIERCE, CHAIRMAN 
PAUL NEWMAN 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
BOB STUMP 
BRENDA BURNS 

[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF COOLIDGE POWER CORPORATION, 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA 

360.06, FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY 
AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION OF A 

FIRED, SIMPLE CYCLE GENERATING 
FACILITY LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY 
OF COOLIDGE IN PINAL COUNTY, 
ARIZONA 

REVISED STATUTES 40-360.03 AND 40- 

NOMINAL 575 MW NATURAL GAS- 

DOCKET NO. L-OOOOOHH-08-0422-00141 

CASENO. 141 

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE 
ACTION REGARDING 

CERTIFICATE OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMPATIBILITY 

CONDITION 4 

Pursuant to Decision Number 70636 and the resulting Certificate of 

Environmental Compatibility (“Certificate”) authorizing construction of a nominal 575 

MW natural gas-fired, simple-cycle generating facility and associated generation intertie 

transmission line, Coolidge Power LLC submits the attached letter from Salt River 

Project regarding transmission system upgrades and interconnection requirements in 

compliance with Certificate Condition 4. See Attachment 1. 
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/ / / I  



1 

2 

3 

4 
~ 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 7  

1 8  

1 9  

20  

2 1  

2 2  

23 

24 

25 

26  

27  

2 8  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25* day of March, 20 1 1. 

MOYES SELLERS LTD. 

Steve Wene 

Original and 25 copies of the foregoing 
filed this 25th day of March, 201 1, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 





Mail Station POB 700 
PO Box 52025 
Phoenix A 2  85072-2025 

March 15, 201 1 

Jim Pratt, Manager 
Transmission Planning 

Phone: (602) 236-5385 
Fax: (602) 236-3896 

Docket Control Center 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Re: Docket No. L-00000HH-08-0422-00141, Decision No. 70636 

Dear SirlMadam: 

Pursuant to Condition No. 4 of the Certificate of Environmental Compatibility (CEC) for the 
TransCanada Coolidge Generating Station, Decision No. 70636 (December 11, 2008), the Salt 
River Project (SRP) affirms that SRP has completed or is near completion of all required 
transmission system upgrades and that Coolidge Power LLC has satisfied all requirements of 
SRP to interconnect the Project with the SRP switchyard and transmission system. 

A detailed list of the transmission system upgrades and interconnection requirements is 
provided below and includes the actuallexpected in-service dates. The planned energization 
dates may change slightly due to a recent request from Coolidge Power LLC to delay 
energization of the transmission upgrades to accommodate some testing of the generator units. 
SRP commits to completing all transmission system upgrades prior to the commercial operation 
of the Coolidge Generating Station, currently anticipated for May 1, 201 1. 

Randolph 230kV switchyard In Service August 25,2010 
Randolph - Browning 230kV line (500kV energized at 230kV) In Service August 25,2010 
Abel- Dinosaur 230kV line and Abel23OkV switchyard Planned April 13, 201 1 
Randolph - Abel23OkV line Planned April 13, 201 1 
Abel- WebberMlatkins 69kV line and Abel69kV switchyard Planned April 20, 201 1 
Abel- Quail 69kV line Planned April 22, 201 1 
Abel23Ol69kV transformer Planned April 27, 201 1 
Generator Interconnection Agreement Signed March 26, 2010 



Docket Control Center 
March 15,201 1 
Page 2 

If you or your staff has any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

(r ;I)tlSPratt, Manager 
% Transmission Planning 

JP/mh 

cc: Jenilee Roesch, TransCanada 
Jay Moyes, Moyes Sellers Ltd., Attorneys for Applicant 

Original plus 25 copies filed 


